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4-H Beef Club 
 

The information on this form is subject to change. Verification should be made with the club leader. 
 
 
 

Club Leader:   Phil Lechlitner 
Phone:             574-536-4122 

Email:              plechlitner@wanee.org  
 
 
Club Email:  elkhartcounty4hbeefclub@yahoo.com   
 

The best way to contact the club: Club Email or Text 
 

 
Meeting Time:   7:00 p.m.  
 

Meeting Place: Elkhart County 4-H Fairgrounds Maple Hall (The old Home & Family Arts Building) 
 

Club Meeting Dates: 3rd Monday of the month, November and January-June 
 
November 17, 2025 
January 19, 2026 
February 21, 2026- Weigh in only, Make Up 2/28/2026 
March 16, 2026 
April (TBA) – Beef Activity 
May 18, 2026 
June 15, 2026 
Thursday, July 16, 2026 (Carry in meal 6:30pm) 
 
 
 
Additional Dates: 
Banquet: Saturday, August 15, 2026, at Nelson’s Banquet Hall- 6:30pm 
 
 
       
Tagging & Weigh In Dates: 
Saturday, December 13, 2025, 9:00a.m. to 12:00p.m. at the Shipshewana Livestock Auction, Shipshewana, IN 
Saturday, February 21, 2026, 9:00a.m. to 12:00p.m. at the Shipshewana Livestock Auction, Shipshewana, IN 
 
 
 
 
 
Club Focus: Beef Production 
 

Club Leader:   Jason Nine 
Phone:             574-209-1000 
Email:              9jasonj@gmail.com 
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Beef Club Advisory Meetings: On the Elkhart County Fairgrounds at 7:00p.m. 
 
 
Advisory Board Meeting Dates: 
 
Tuesday, September 9, 2025 
Tuesday, October 14, 2025 
Tuesday, November 11, 2025 
Tuesday, December 9, 2025 
Tuesday, January 13, 2026 
Tuesday, February 17, 2026 
Tuesday, March 10, 2026 
Tuesday, April 14, 2026 
Tuesday, May 12, 2026 
Tuesday, June 9, 2026 
Monday, July 20, 2026 -Before work night at fair 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Revised 8/26/2025 
 
 
Purdue University prohibits discrimination against any member of the University community on the basis of race, 
religion, color, sex, age, national origin or ancestry, genetic information, marital status, parental status, sexual 
orientation, gender identity and expression, disability, or status as a veteran. 
If you are in need of accommodations to attend this program, please contact Robby Kelly prior to the meeting at 574-
533-0554 or kelly115@purdue.edu at least 2 weeks in advance from meeting date. 
If you need an interpreter or translator, please contact Robby Kelly prior to the meeting at 574-533-0554 or 
kelly115@purdue.edu  at least 3 weeks in advance from meeting date. 
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